Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Alexano	dria, VA 22313-1450		A	torney Docket No.	145469
	ecord the attached document.				
Total nu	mber of pages including cover shee	t, attachments, and docum	ent: <u>2</u>		
1. A.	Name of conveying party:		2. A. Name ar	nd address of receivi	ing party:
	Nobuaki MATSUMOT	O		HER INDUSTR	IES, LTD. D, MIZUHO-KU
В.	Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		YA-SHI, AICH	
3. A.	Nature of conveyance:		B. Addition	nal name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? Yes ⊠ No
⊠	Assignment	Merger			
	Security Agreement	Change of Name			
	Other				
В.	Execution Date: May 25, 2010	<u>)</u>			
4. Λ.	Patent Application No. 29/362	<u>2.931</u>	B. Patent N	lo.(s)	
		Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🗵 N	o.	
Ç.	Title of Application: <u>EMBR</u> (DIDERY MACHINE			
	me and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number	of applications and	patents involved: <u>I</u>
N	ame: <u>James A. Oliff</u>				count No. 15-0461 the he amount of \$ <u>40.00</u> .
Λ	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL. P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-836-	20-4850		erpayment or charge int number 15-0461	e any underpayment to
	Fax Number: 703-836-2				
To	atement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belie iginal document.	ef, the foregoinz informati	on is true and correc.	t and any attached o	copy is a true copy of the
Jan Jus	mes A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,07 stin T. Lingard, Registration No. 61	75 ,276	Date:	<u>June 2, 2010</u>	
	$\overline{}$				

PATENT REEL: 024471 FRAME: 0782

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Nobuaki MATSUN	иото	(5)				
(/	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)							
		(3)			(7)		<u> </u>		
							<u> </u>		
		,,,	(8)(n consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.						
(10)	Insert 'Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561, Japan						
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and relessue application(s), an Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention						
	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case	(11)	EMBROIDERY M	ACHINE					
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket	No. <u>14546</u>	59				
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Ma	y . 25 , 201 —	 				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application S	erial Number $\frac{29}{2}$	9/362,931				
	Identification for filed applications		filed June 2,	2010					
application any application any application Assigner claims of reexamil States refull right herewith	applications for the income and patents as the 2) The undersigned loation or continuation in every way possib 3) The undersigned r provisions of the Interval of a value of a va	e Ass lagren or di le in o lagre ematic dagre id Uni lagre id Uni lagre id Uni lagre dag dag dag dag dag dag dag dag dag dag	on, and any patent(Ignees may deem n s(s) to execute all p vision thereof, or an btaining evidence a s(s) to execute all p onal Convention for se(s) to perform all ted States patent to ony authorize(s) and on(s) to the said Ass t herein assigned, a by grant(s) the firm	s) Issuing thereon, ecessary, apers necessary in y patent or reissue and going forward wit apers and docume. Protection of Industratifirmative acts what the Assignee, request(s) the Commissione, as Assignee and that he has (the) of OLIFF & BERRI	and also to execu- connection with a application based the such interference and perform an inal Property or similar property or similar may be necessarissioner of Patem of the entire interful have) not executed DGE the power to	te separate assignment my Interference which m hereon, for the invention, a. my act which may be ne ilar agreements. sary to obtain, maintair te to issue any and all Le est, and hereby covenar ad, and will not execute, Insert on this assignme	by continuing, divisional or in connection with such any be declared concerning, and to cooperate with the coessary in connection with a or confirm by reissue or etters Patents of the United its that he has (they have any agreements in confliciont any further identification of this		
	-		=	=		ndersigned name(s).	·		
Date	May 2	, ,	2010	Name of Inventor	Nobyaki	Matsumoto	(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Date		_		Name of Inventor		<u>-</u>	(SEAL)		
Date	·		· 	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Inventor			(\$EAL)		
Date				Name of Inventor			(\$EAL)		

Name of Inventor

RECORDED: 06/02/2010

Date

PATENT REEL: 024471 FRAME: 0783

(\$EAL)